# ALPINE INVESTMENTS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Wellington for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 23rd day of June 1984.

B. B. WHITEHEAD, Director.

9006

# THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

SECTION 335A

I, Graham William Allen, of Auckland, company director, hereby give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of CHINA BAY ORCHARDS LTD., a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland, as the company has ceased to operate and has discharged all its debts and liabilities.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days from the date of the last publication of posting of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company.

This is the first publication of this notice.

Dated at Auckland this 5th day of July 1984.

G. W. ALLEN, Director.

9010

## ANDERSONS 7-DAY SUPERETTE LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, the company proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Blenheim for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 22nd day of June 1984.

J. M. ANDERSON, Secretary.

8996

# NOTICE CALLING FINAL EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of BEATH & CO. LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 281 of the Companies Act 1955 that a general meeting of the above-named company will be held on the Eighth Floor, CML Building, 22–24 Victoria Street, Wellington on Friday, 20 July 1984 at 3 o'clock in the afternoon for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of and to receive any explanation thereon by the liquidator.

Further Business:

To consider and if thought fit to pass the following resolutions:

- 1. That the company hereby sanctions the distribution in specie to the company's shareholders of all the assets of the company after discharging all its outside liabilities.
- 2. That all books and papers of the company and the liquidator be handed to the liquidator for retention in safe custody for the period required by law and thereafter for disposal by him in such manner as he may think fit.

Every member entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy need not also be a member.

Dated this 28th day of June 1984.

R. R. BIRDSALL, Liquidator.

### The Companies Act 1955

# WILSON MOTOR SUPPLIES (HASTINGS) LTD.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVERS AND/OR MANAGERS

BROADLANDS FINANCE LTD. at Auckland hereby gives notice that on the 26th day of June 1984 it appointed Laurence George Chilcott and Peter Charles Chatheld as receivers and/or managers of the property of Wilson Motor Supplies (Hastings) Ltd. under the provisions contained in a debenture dated the 23rd day of January 1981, which property consists of all the assets and undertakings of the business operated by the said Wilson Motor Supplies (Hastings) Ltd. at Hastings and elsewhere.

The address of the said Laurence George Chilcott and Peter Charles Chatfield is at the offices of Smith Chilcott & Co., 67-69 Albert Street, Auckland.

BROADLANDS FINANCE LTD.

Auckland.

9015

#### NOTICE TO CREDITORS TO PROVE DEBTS OR CLAIMS

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of ALLIED FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SALES & SERVICE LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given that the undersigned, the liquidator of Allied Fire Extinguishers Sales & Service Ltd., which is being wound up voluntarily, does hereby fix the 31st day of July 1984, as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims, and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case may be, from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 28th day of June 1984.

B. E. BROOKER, Liquidator.

B. E. Brooker, Esquire, care of Denton Anderson Mackay & Donovan, P.O. Box 40, Hastings.

8998

1c

# The Companies Act 1955

# E. R. VALENTINE BRIDGE BUILDERS (1965) LTD. (No. 018388)

### PURSUANT TO SECTION 335A

I, Winifred Irene May Carter of Matamata, director of E. R. Valentine Bridge Builders (1965) Ltd., hereby give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies, Wellington, for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that, unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies, Wellington, within 30 days of the date this notice is published, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

W. I. M. CARTER, Director.

Care of P.O. Box 43, Matamata.

8995

lc

# THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER

Pursuant to Section 346 (1)

Name of Company: WESTGAS INDUSTRIES LTD.

Presented to: Westpac Banking Corporation.

To: The Registrar of Companies.

WE Douglas Gerald Parsons and Geoffrey Ronald Voice, managers of Westpac Banking Corporation at Wellington, with reference to Westgas Industries Ltd., hereby give notice that on the 22nd day of June 1984 Westpac Banking Corporation appointed Robert Leyton Reeder and Ronald Michael Hayward, both of Auckland, chartered accountants, as joint and several receivers and managers of the property of this company under the powers contained in an instrument being debenture dated the 10th day of March 1980 by Westgas Industries Ltd., in favour of Westpac Banking Corporation.

D. G. PARSONS and G. R. VOICE.

Dated the 22nd day of June 1984.

Office of Receiver: Care of Reeder Smith and Co., Tenth Floor, Auckland Savings Bank Building, Queen Street, Auckland.

Description of property in respect of which the receivers and managers have been appointed: All assets of the company.

8953